$’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Payables 2,718 2,718 - - 406 406 - -

Australian Government borrowings 1,972 276 1,047 648 13,415 10,139 2,125 1,151

Northern Territory Government
borrowings

236 24 87 125 237 23 214 -

Queensland Government borrowings 41,863 19,289 14,717 7,857 58,887 18,030 31,036 9,821

Queensland Treasury Corporation
borrowings

197,551 4,599 18,338 174,614 206,747 4,824 19,038 182,885

Total 244,340 26,906 34,189 183,244 279,692 33,422 52,413 193,857

54  |  QRIDA Annual Report 2021-2022

Note 17: Financial risk disclosures (continued)
(c) Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that provided to management, depicting the outcome on net income
if interest rates would change by +/-1 (2021 +/- 0.25) per cent from the year-end rates applicable to QRIDA’s financial assets and liabilities.

With all other variables held constant, QRIDA would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of $12.56 million (2021: $3.22 million).

The impact of interest rate movement on QRIDA’s profit and equity has increased in the current period due to an increase in the ratio of QRIDA’s
interest-bearing assets to interest-bearing borrowings from 6.89:1 (2021) to 7.52:1 (2022).

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2022 interest rate risk

-1.00% +1.00%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents  284,212  (2,842)  (2,842)  2,842  2,842

Loans and advances 1,110,772 (11,573) (11,573) 11,573 11,573

Australian Government borrowings 1,972 20 20 (20) (20)

Northern Territory Government borrowings 236 2 2 (2) (2)

Queensland Government borrowings* 28,728 287 287 (287) (287)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings 154,500 1,545 1,545 (1,545) (1,545)

Overall effect on profit and equity (12,561) (12,561) 12,561 12,561

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2021 interest rate risk

-0.25% +0.25%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents  275,404  (689)  (689)  689  689

Loans and advances 1,167,639 (3,054) (3,054)  3,054  3,054

Australian Government borrowings 13,415 34 34  (34)  (34)

Northern Territory Government borrowings 237 1 1  (1)  (1)

Queensland Government borrowings* 38,776 97 97  (97)  (97)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings 157,137 393 393  (393)  (393)

Overall effect on profit and equity (3,218) (3,218)  3,218  3,218

* Interest-bearing component of borrowings for the NDRRA and DRFA program (refer to Note 13).

Note 18: Contingencies
QRIDA did not have any contingent assets or liabilities as at 30 June 2022 (2021: Nil).

Note 19: Commitments
At the reporting date, QRIDA had no commitments for capital expenditure (2021: Nil).

Loan commitments are reported at Note 12.5.

Queensland Rural and Industry Development Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2022

QRIDA Annual Report 2021-2022  |  55

Queensland Rural and Industry Development Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements